

Suit No. 237 /16
Pappu
V.
Rameshwar & Ors.

07/06/2016

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendants despite repeated calls.

One of the regular stenographer is on maternity leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

An adjournment has been prayed by the plaintiff on the ground that he wish to engage new counsel in the present case. Heard. Adjournment is granted.

Present matter was received by way of transfer on the last date of hearing. Defendants were absent on the last date of hearing also.

Issue court notice to the defendants and their counsel for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for PE on 24/08/2016.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New