

Suit No. 237 /16
Pappu
V.
Rameshwar & Ors.

24/10/2016

Present: Plaintiff in person with Legal Aid counsel Sh.Ishwar Datt Tholiya.
Sh. Manish Sangwan, Ld. counsel for defendant no.8.
None for remaining defendants despite repeated calls.

One of the regular stenographer is on child care leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Court notices to the defendants received back unserved. Report perused. It is submitted by the plaintiff that he will furnish the fresh / proper address of the defendants for the purpose of issuance of court notice to them.

Issue court notice to all remaining defendants (except the defendants who have already appeared and the defendants to whom court notice have already been served) and their counsel for the next date of hearing. Court notices be affixed on some conspicuous part of the addresses of the aforesaid defendants in case of refusal or premises found lock.

At request, put up for PE on 21/01/2017.

(Vijay Shankar)
ADJ-06 (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
24/10/2016