

Pappu Vs. Rameshwar & Ors.
no.15475/16

22.11.2018

Present: Sh. S.N. Mitra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Satender Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant no. 1

None for the remaining defendants.

It is observed that last and final opportunity was granted to the plaintiff on 05.09.2018 to lead P.E.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant no. 10 has died and thus prays for an adjournment to move an appropriate application to bring the LRs of defendant no. 10 on record. Let the needful be done.

List for further proceeding on 28.01.2019.

(Hargurvarinder S.Jaggi)
ADJ-02 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/22.11.2018