

**C.S No.  
Pappu vs. Rameshwar & Ors.**

11.04.2019

**Case received by way of transfer from the court of Ld.  
ADJ-02, Dwarka. It be checked & registered.**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Satendra Kumar Mishra, counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant nos. 2 to 26.

Let the plaintiff take the appropriate steps to implead the  
LR's of deceased defendant no.10.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.07.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
11.04.2019