

**C.S. No. 15475/16**  
**Pappu vs. Rameshwar & Ors.**

09.07.2019

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. S.N. Mitra.

None for defendant no.1.

None for defendant nos. 2 to 26.

In this case, defendant no.10 has expired and the application U/o. 22 Rule 4 CPC has been moved by the plaintiff. However, notice of the said application has not been served upon the proposed LR's of deceased defendant no.10. Plaintiff is directed to take the steps.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.09.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
09.07.2019