

CS. No.15475/16
Pappu vs. Rameshwar & Ors.

12.09.2019

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. S.N. Mitra.
Sh. S.K. Mishra, counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant nos. 5 & 8 are present in person.
Defendant no. 24(b) is also present.
None for other defendants.

Notice of the application U/o. 22 Rule 4 CPC to the proposed LR's of deceased defendant no.10 has been served on 02.09.2019, however, despite repeated calls, they are not appearing. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for their appearance, filing any reply to the aforesaid application and for arguments/disposal of the same, for **07.11.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.09.2019