

**CS. No.15475/16**  
**Pappu vs. Rameshwar & Ors.**

24.02.2020

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. S.N. Mitra.  
Sh. S.K. Mishra, counsel for defendant no.1 from LAC.  
None for other defendants.

Amended memo of parties is filed by the plaintiff. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter is proceeding for PE and he seeks a date to lead the PE. Let evidence by way of affidavit be filed under advance copy to the opposite counsels, for **11.05.2020.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
24.02.2020