

14 CS No. 15475/16
PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

18.08.2022

Present: Sh. Satendra Kajla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Jeetendra Kumar, proxy counsel for LAC counsel
for defendant no.1.
None for remaining defendants.

Today, evidence by way of affidavit of the plaintiff has been filed. Copy supplied to proxy counsel for defendant no.1. Plaintiff, whose evidence by way of affidavit filed, is not present today.

Still, in the interest of justice, put up for tendering of affidavit in evidence and cross-examination of plaintiff for **28.09.2022**.

In the meantime, court notice be issued to all the defendants through concerned SHO for the next date of hearing.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.08.2022