

4 CS No.15475/16
PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

05.11.2022

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. S.K.Mishra, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for defendant
no.1.

Defendant no. 8 and 24A in person.

None for remaining defendants.

PW-1/plaintiff is examined, cross-examined on behalf
defendant no.1 and further cross-examination of PW1 is deferred
at the request of defendant no. 8 and 24A as their counsels are
not available today.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on behalf
of remaining defendants on **16.12.2022.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 05.11.2022..