

17 CS No. 15475/16
PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiff alongwith
PW1/plaintiff.

Sh. S.K.Mishra, Ld. LAC for defendant no.1.

None for remaining defendants.

PW1 is present for cross-examination.

Record of file perused.

PW1 has already been cross-examined on behalf of
defendant no.1. Today, matter was fixed for cross-examination
on behalf of defendant no. 8 and 24A. However, none has
appeared on behalf of defendants despite repeated calls and
awaiting since morning. Right of the remaining defendants to
cross-examine PW1 is closed.

Put up for RPE on **28.02.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 16.12.2022..