

**9CS DJ ADJ 15475/16**

**PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.**

12.04.2023

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.**

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.

Sh. Harvinder, son of defendant no.8 in person.

None for remaining defendants.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of defendant no.8 alongwith copy of some medical documents.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding officer, put up for purpose fixed on **02.06.2023**.

(READER)