

1

**CS DJ ADJ 237/2016 15475/16  
PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.**

26.09.2023

Present: Sh. Satender Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC alongwith amended memo of parties filed by plaintiff to implead LRs of deceased defendant No. 1, 18 and 20. Let notice of this application be issued to the LRs of deceased defendant No. 1, 18 and 20 on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceedings **on 22.11.2023.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/26.09.2023