

3 CS DJ ADJ 15475/16 PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

23.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present matter is targeted oldest matter of this court.

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiff (through VC).

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. Counsel for all LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 except LR 1(a) to which Sh. Hardwari Lal is appearing in capacity of LAC.

Sh. Shashank, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 8.

Defendant no. 2, 18 and 20 are stated to be expired.

Defendant no. 3 to 17, 19, 21 to 26 are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 13.03.2024.

Despite several instructions, plaintiff is still not diligent to pursue present proceedings.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to apprise about proceedings on **29.01.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.01.2025 (sr)