

3  
CS DJ ADJ 15475/16  
Pappu Vs. Rameshwar Ors.

18.09.2024

Present: Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. LAC for the plaintiff through  
VC.

Sh. Hardwari LaL, Ld. LAC on behalf of one LR of  
deceased defendant no. 1 namely Rakesh Kumar and as  
counsel on behalf of other LR of deceased defendant no.  
1.

Defendant no.2, 18 and 20 are stated to be expired.

Defendant no. 3 to 17, 19, 21 to 26 are already proceeded  
*ex-parte* vide order dated 13.03.2024.

Sh. Paramjeet, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 8  
(vakalatnama is not on record) (Enrl. No. D/2279/24).

Notice upon application u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC duly  
served upon the all LR of deceased defendant no. 2. But, none  
appeared.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for plaintiff sought time to  
inspect the file to apprise about the status of service to LR of deceased  
defendant no. 18 and 20 as well.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.12.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.09.2024