

4CS DJ ADJ237/201615475/16
PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

04.12.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Arun Chaudhary, proxy counsel for Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld.
LAC for defendant no.1.

Sh. Mahavir Singh, LR of deceased defendant no.1.

Defendant no. 3 to 17, 19, 21 to 26 are already proceeded *ex-
parte* vide order dated 13.03.2024.

Sh. Shashank Shokeen, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 8.

Application u/o IX rule 7 r/w section 151 CPC filed on behalf of
defendant no.8.

**Present matter is marked as targeted oldest case of this
court. Record reveals that issues framed on 03.07.2015 but matter is still
pending for PE. Record reveals that parties are not diligent in pursuing
present matter Hence directed to appear in person on NDOH.**

Put up on **23.01.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.12.2024 (jpa)

(At 12:30 PM)

At this stage Sh. Satyendra, Ld. LAC for plaintiff and Sh.
Hardwari Lal, ld. counsel for defendant have appeared. They have been
informed about the next date of hearing i.e. **23.01.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.12.2024 (jpa)