

2CS DJ ADJ237/201615475/16PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Dalip Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. counsel for all LRs of deceased defendant No. 1 except LR 1(a) to which Sh. Hardwari Lal is appearing in capacity of LAC.
LR1(a) and 1(b) of deceased defendant No.1 in person.
Sh. Shashank Shokeen, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 8 alongwith defendant No. 8.
Defendant No. 2, 18 and 20 are stated to be expired.
Defendant No. 3 to 17, 19, 21 to 26 are already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 13.03.2024.

Application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of LR of deceased defendant No. 17, 18, 7(d) (II) and 20 alongwith fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Issue notice to proposed LRs of deceased defendant on filing of PF/RC for **02.04.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.03.2025