

7 CS DJ ADJ 237/2016 15475/16 PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Raghuvendra Godara, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Hardwari Lal and Sh. Arun Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for all LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 except LR 1(a) for whom he is appearing in capacity of LAC.
Sh. Shashank, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 8 along with defendant no. 8.
Defendant no. 2, 18 and 20 are stated to be expired.
Defendant no. 3 to 17, 19, 21 to 26 are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 13.03.2024.

LRs of defendant no. 7 (d) (II), 17, 18 and 20 duly served via publication in 'The Statesman Ltd.' (DOP 14.07.2017) and 'Veer Arjun' (DOP 13.07.2025). Publication report is taken on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.07.2025 (sr)