

14 CS DJ ADJ 237/2016 15475/16 PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

06.11.2025

Vide Ref. No. DCBA/03 dated 06.11.2025 Advocates are abstaining from work today.

This case falls under the category of 20 oldest matters of this court.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 namely Mahavir Singh in person.
Grandson of defendant no. 8 in person.

Put up for purpose fixed on **03.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.11.2025 (sr)