

9 CS DJ ADJ 237/2016 15475/16 PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Raghuvinder Godara, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for one LR 1(a) of deceased defendant no. 1 namely Rakesh Kumar and as counsel on behalf of other LRs of deceased defendant no. 1.
Sh. Shashank Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 8.
Defendant no. 2, 18 and 20 are stated to be expired.
Defendant no. 3 to 17, 19, 21 to 26 are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 13.03.2024.

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1 by all defendants as limited opportunity in terms of order dt. 17.09.2025.

PW1 is present, cross-examined by Ld. LAC for LR 1(a) of deceased defendant no. 1 and Ld. counsel/grandson of defendant no. 8 only while other defendants remained absent. Hence, PW1 stands discharged.

PE stands closed. Separate statement of plaintiff recorded to this effect.

Defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit for all defendant witnesses within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for DE on **05.02.2026.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.12.2025 (sr)