

1 CS DJ ADJ 237/2016 15475/16 PAPPU Vs. RAMESHWAR ORS.

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Raghuvinder Godara, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for one LR 1(a) of deceased defendant no. 1 namely Rakesh Kumar and as counsel on behalf of other LRs of deceased defendant no. 1.
Sh. Aryan Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 8.
Defendant no. 2, 18 and 20 are stated to be expired.
Defendant no. 3 to 17, 19, 21 to 26 are already declared ex-parte vide order dt. 13.03.2024.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant no. 8.

On the previous date of hearing, an application u/o VIII Rule 4 CPC and one application u/s 5 of Limitation Act filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1.

Counsel for plaintiff insists on filing reply to the aforesaid application.

Let reply, if any, to the application u/o VIII Rule 4 CPC be filed by plaintiff within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for arguments on application u/o VIII Rule 4 CPC on **01.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026